	0-28-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
OCT 2 1 2002 PAT 1	
To the Househle Commissions of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	u2263148 ase record the attacks.
1. Name of conveying part (LASEMAR)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Shiming Wo, Jeanne Chang and Stephen Kauder	Rhodia, Inc. CN 7500
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No	259 Prospect Plains Road Cranbury, NJ 08512
3. Nature of conveyance:	Crambury, No 00312
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: October 7, 2002	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1     If this document is being filed together with a new application is:	application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/201,018	
Additional numbers atta	rched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
pe mailed.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Allen R. Kipnes	☑ Enclosed
WATOV & KIPNES, P.C.	NT A 1 1111 1 5
P.O. Box 247	Additional fees or credit for
Princeton Junction, NJ 08550	overpayment should be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	23-0510
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do Not Use T	his Space
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form	egoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original docu	ument.
7 (1011 11:14)	October 16, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signatu  Total number of pages including cover sh	re Date
l otal number of pages including cover si	iog, andonnento, and document. 12
A COE COMMO DE COMMO	
0/25/2002 GTON11 00000058 10201018	
FC:8021 40.00 0P/	

PATENT REEL: 013411 FRAME: 0385

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin	Docket No. RD 01020		
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
×	☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
×				
$\boxtimes$				
	Date of Execution: October 7, 2002 Date of Filing: July 23, 2002			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)			
Title of the 1				
SAME	SULFONATED POLYESTER COMPOUNDS WITH ENHANCED SHELF LIFE STABILITY AND PROCESSES OF MAKING THE SAME			
Inventors (a.	ssignors)			
	Name	Address		
Shiming W		3006 Vista Court, Summerville, SC 29485	<del></del>	
Jeanne Ch		3 North Oak Court, Madison, New Jersey		
Stephen Ka	Stephen Kauder 317 Jonaquil Avenue, Auburn, Georgia 30011		0011	
		<del></del>		
Assignee				
	Name	Address		
Rhodia Inc		259 Prospect Plains Road Cranbury, NJ 08512		

[Page 1 of 3 ]

AS03A/REV01

Docket No. RD 01020

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Shiming Wo	
Jeanne Chang	
Stephen Kauder	

[Page 2 of 3 ]

Docket No. RD 01020

(Although notarization is n	ot necessary, it will be considere	Notarization ed prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this つれ at	day of Octobe	, in the year 2002
1 1		Sent no
State of South Card		(Signature of Inventor)
County of Charles f	סא	
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the foresexecute the same this 7+1	going instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be , in the year 2002
My commission exp	pires. 9/27/2012	Jo Diane Moore- (Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the foreg		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	, in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the foreg		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
execute the same this	uuy oj	, in the year
		(Notary Public)

[Page 3 of 3]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. RD 01020	
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
×	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
×	•			
×				
	Date of Execution: October 7, 2002 Date of Filing: July 23, 2002			
	☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)			
Title of the L	Invention			
SAME	SULFONATED POLYESTER COMPOUNDS WITH ENHANCED SHELF LIFE STABILITY AND PROCESSES OF MAKING THE SAME			
Inventors (a.				
Chinnin a W	Name	Address		
Shiming W Jeanne Ch		3006 Vista Court, Summerville, SC 29485 3 North Oak Court, Madison, New Jersey		
<del></del>		<del></del>		
Olophon (4	Stephen Kauder 317 Jonaquil Avenue, Auburn, Georgia 30011		0011	
ļ				
Issignee				
[	Name	Address		
Rhodia Inc.		259 Prospect Plains Road Cranbury, NJ 08512		

{Page 1 of 3 }

AS03A/REV01

Docket No. RD 01020

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Shiming Wo	
Jeanne Chang	
Stephen Kauder	

[Page 2 of 3]

Docket No. RD 01020

Executed this	day of	, in the year
Executeu this	uuy oj	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
ate of		
ounty of		
efore me personally appeared ho acknowledged the foregois cecute the same this	Shiming Wo ng instrument to be a fi day of	ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this /6	day of September	, in the year 2002
		Jean Chard (Signature of Inventor)
ounty of Mindlered	P	(Signature of inventor)
~ ~		
ounty of Middlesux		
Refore me personally appeared	Jeanne Chang	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
Refore me personally appeared	Jeanne Chang	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the condition $\mathcal{L}$ , in the year $\mathcal{L} \circ \circ \mathcal{L}$
Refore me personally appeared	Jeanne Chang	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to how, in the year 2002  Theresa Alefanor
Refore me personally appeared pho acknowledged the foregoi execute the same this // // Thom Schifton Natury Public of New Loney My Commission Expires May 5, 28  Executed this	Jeanne Chang	nice , in the year 2002
tefore me personally appeared in acknowledged the foregoi xecute the same this // // Thom Schifton Natury Public of New Loney My Commission Expires May 5, 28  Executed this	Jeanne Chang ing instrument to be a f	Theresa Sheppus-
tefore me personally appeared in acknowledged the foregoi execute the same this // A Throw Schiffton Natury Public of New Lawy My Commission Expires May 5, 28  Executed this	Jeanne Chang ing instrument to be a f	Theresa Sheppus-
tefore me personally appeared one acknowledged the foregoi execute the same this // A Thom Schiffnen Namy Public of New Jensy My Commission Expires May 5, 28  Executed this	Jeanne Chang ing instrument to be a f	Theresa Shepfres- (Notary Public)  , in the year
Refore me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoi execute the same this // A Thom Schiffnen Natury Public of New Jerrey My Commission Expires May 5, 20  Executed this st	Jeanne Chang ing instrument to be a f	Theresa Shepfres- (Notary Public)  , in the year
Refore me personally appeared vino acknowledged the foregoi execute the same this /// A Thom Schiffnen Natury Public of New Jensy My Commission Expires May 5, 20  Executed this at	Jeanne Chang ing instrument to be a f the day of septe.  day of  day of	, in the year 2002  Theresa Shephusa  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)
Refore me personally appeared vino acknowledged the foregoi execute the same this // A  Them Schiffton Natury Public of New Jamey My Commission Expires May 5, 28  Executed this at  State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoi	Jeanne Chang ing instrument to be a f the day of septe.  day of  day of	Theresa Shepfres- (Notary Public)  , in the year
Refore me personally appeared vito acknowledged the foregoi execute the same this // A Thoma Schiffman Natury Public of New James May 5, 20  Executed this at  State of  County of  Refore me personally appeared	Jeanne Chang ing instrument to be a f the day of Septie.  day of  day of  Stephen Kauder ing instrument to be a j	Access Abelians, in the year 2002  There is a blood of the sear (Notice) (Notice) (Signature of Inventor)  free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

[Page 3 of 3]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention  (Multiple inventors; single assignee)  RD 01020			
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
×			
×			
	Date of Execution: October 7,	2002 Date of Filing: July 23, 200	2
	International (PCT) Patent Applicat	ion Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the 1	nvention		
SAME		HENHANCED SHELF LIFE STABILITY AN	D PROCESSES OF MAKING THE
Inventors (a			
	Name	Address	
Shiming W	<del></del>	3006 Vista Court, Summerville, SC 29485	<del></del>
Jeanne Ch	<del></del>	3 North Oak Court, Madison, New Jersey	
Stephen K	Stephen Kauder 317 Jonaquil Avenue, Auburn, Georgia 30011		
		<u> </u>	
Assignee	ssignee		
	Name	Address	
Rhodia Inc		259 Prospect Plains Road Cranbury, NJ 08512	

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Docket No. RD 01020

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignce;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Shiming Wo	
Jeanne Chang	
Stephen Kauder	

|Page 2 of 3 |

Docket No. RD 01020

(Although notarization is n	not necessary, it will be conside	Notarization  red prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
Executed this	dayof	(Notary Public)
Executea inis at	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
Executed this 2	st day of July	(Notary Public) , in the year 入 C 〇 子
u	- July	To then Kandel
State of Georgia		(Signature of Inventor)
County of BOMM	<i>/</i> O	
	going instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to $\mathbb{R}$
		Cruptal Show, Reynolds
	BARROW	LL SHAW, N.P. V COUNTY, GEORGIA MISSION EXPIRES APRIL 24, 2004

[Page 3 of 3 ]

**RECORDED: 10/21/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013411 FRAME: 0394